Debts evidenced by certificates   6,823,783 6,893,636

 Liabilities held for trading  431,462 432,716

 Negative fair value of hedges (hedge accounting)  671,421 705,616

 Provisions  41,369 40,908

 Current tax liabilities  8,038 19,349

 Deferred tax liabilities  28,189 43,075

 Other liabilities  158,297 139,845

 Subordinated capital   1,453 1,453

 Equity (incl. non-controlling interests)*  632,762 676,401

  Equity attributable to owners of the parent – share capital  51,981 51,981

  Equity attributable to owners of the parent – reserves  572,279 616,035

  Non-controlling interests  8,502 8,385

 Total equity and liabilities 14,358,449 14,368,013
   *A detailed presentation is given in the consolidated statement of changes in equity, overleaf.

HYPO NOE Group  CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Q1 2018

FINANCIAL FACT SHEET Q1 2018 / Page 15

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

31 Mar. 2018, EUR ’000
Balance at
1 Jan. 2018

(IAS 39)
Re-

measurement

Balance at
1 Jan. 2018

(IFRS 9)
Profit for the

year
Dividends

paid

Other
comprehen
sive income

Balance at
31 Mar. 2018

(IFRS 9)

 Share capital 51,981 - 51,981 - - - 51,981

 Capital reserves 191,824 - 191,824 - - - 191,824

 Retained earnings 383,334 -18,010 365,324 1,612 -3,500 - 363,437

 IAS 19 reserve -5,191 - -5,191 - - 181 -5,010

 Available-for-sale reserve 46,121 -46,121 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

 FVOCI debt instrument reserve N/A 24,407 24,407 - - -2,196 22,211

 FVOCI equity instrument reserve N/A -94 -94 - - 51 -43

Remeasurement reserve hedge
(time value, forward elements
and foreign currency basis
spread) N/A - - - - -87 -87

 Currency translation reserve -53 - -53 - - - -53

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO
OWNERS OF THE PARENT 668,016 -39,818 628,198 1,612 -3,500 -2,051 624,260

 Non-controlling interests 8,385 -6 8,379 124 - - 8,502

 TOTAL EQUITY 676,401 -39,824 636,577 1,736 -3,500 -2,051 632,762

31 Mar. 2017, EUR ’000
  Balance at

1 Jan. 2017
(IAS 39)

Profit for the
year

Dividends
paid

Other
comprehen
sive income

Balance at
31 Mar. 2017

(IAS 39)

 Share capital   51,981 - - - 51,981

 Capital reserves   191,824 - - - 191,824

 Retained earnings   359,380 630 -7,000 - 353,010

 IAS 19 reserve   -5,484 - - - -5,484

 Available-for-sale reserve   41,301 - - -497 40,804

 FVOCI debt instrument reserve   N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

 FVOCI equity instrument reserve   N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Remeasurement reserve hedge
(time value, forward elements
and foreign currency basis
spread)   N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

 Currency translation reserve   -53 - - - -53

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO
OWNERS OF THE PARENT   638,949 630 -7,000 -497 632,083

 Non-controlling interests   8,419 385 - - 8,804

 TOTAL EQUITY   647,368 1,015 -7,000 -497 640,887

   The dividend payment to a domestic corporation with a material interest was not subject to a corporation tax deduction under Austrian tax law.

HYPO NOE Group  CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Q1 2018

FINANCIAL FACT SHEET Q1 2018 / Page 16

Consolidated own funds and regulatory capital adequacy requirements
Regulation (EU) No 575/2013 (Capital Requirements Regulation IV, CRR IV) and the directive on access to the activity of credit

institutions (Capital Requirements Directive IV, CRD IV), which came into effect in 2014, require the determination of banks’

consolidated own funds and consolidated regulatory own funds requirements in accordance with IFRS and with the regulatory scope